Assignment

Date: August 5, 2019

We, CommScope Technologies LLC, on our own behalf and on behalf of our affiliates, hereby assign and transfer to Nokia Solutions and Networks the pending application for certification, S8L-RRH700Ll with the Federal Communications Commission (FCC) and ISED and their respective Telecommunications Certified Body (TCB) agents. This assignment is made without representation or warranty, and the application for certification is transferred "as is" and "where is."

We understand and acknowledge that Raymond Johnson, Walter Majkowski, Steven Gordon and Qin Yu of Nokia Global Products Compliance Laboratory (GPCL) will act as agents of Nokia Solutions and Networks for purposes of actions related to the pending application.

Upon execution of this Assignment, Nokia Solutions and Networks, Raymond Johnson, Walter Majkowski, Steven Gordon and Qin Yiu of GPCL are authorized to make representations to the FCC, ISED and their respective TCB agents, as assignee (or agents of assignee) of such application. All responsibility for complying with the terms and conditions for certification, as specified by the FCC, ISED and the TCB, resides with Nokia Solutions and Networks, as assignee and applicant for certification. For instances where Nokia Solutions and Networks' authorized agents sign the application for certification on its behalf, all responsibility for complying with the terms and conditions for certification, as specified by the FCC, ISED and the TCB, still resides with Nokia Solutions and Networks.

CommScope Technologies LLC, as Assignor

Gerald Reynolds, Director

Nokia Solutions and Networks, as Assignee

Steve Gardon

Bv:

Name: Steve Gordon

Title: Filing Engineer